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THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

  

 

Post Office Box 2451                Phone (386) 671-8080 

Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451  Fax     (386) 671-8085 
 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 6 
 

DATE:    April 17, 2020 
 

PROJECT:    ITB 20343 
BETHUNE POINT WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY 
GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 

 
OPENING DATE:  April 22, 2020 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the Bid Documents for the project referenced 
above.  The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
 
1. Another site visit has been scheduled for Monday, April 20, 2020 at 9:00 AM.  

Interested parties should attend.  If there are more than 7 people (+3 staff) we will 

break up into separate groups. 

2. I wanted to see if you could provide a planholders list of those who have downloaded 

the files? 

BETHUNE POINT GENERATOR REPLACEMENT    
PLANHOLDERS LIST     

     
EventDate CompanyName FirstName LastName Email 
3/17/2020 11:07 ACF Standby Systems John Pederson j.pederson@acfpower.com 
3/24/2020 11:05 Bluebook Network Building & Construction Heather Patane hpatane@mail.thebluebook.com 
3/24/2020 11:05 Bluebook Network Building & Construction Project  Leads projectleads@mail.thebluebook.com 
3/23/2020 14:10 Chinchor Electric  Inc. Kim Capman kcapman@chinchorelectric.com 
3/17/2020 11:45 CJ's Sales and Service of Ocala  Inc. Misty Perry service@cjspower.com 
3/25/2020 13:22 ConstructConnect Kristy Osborn kristy.osborn@constructconnect.com 

4/8/2020 1:46 Construction Journal Nancy Rogers bids@thecj.com 
4/8/2020 1:46 Construction Journal Pamela Exton bids@thecj.com 

3/24/2020 14:22 TAW Power Systems Kevin Wilson kevin.wilson@tawinc.com 
3/17/2020 12:24 Tetra Tech Jennifer Ribotti jennifer.ribotti@tetratech.com 
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3. Another addendum with additional question will be coming next week. 

4. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Proposal Form. 
 
 
The City of Daytona Beach 
Kirk Zimmerman, CPPB 
Buyer        
 

  
 
Posted online at https://www.codb/841.us    
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